Ninth Judicial District Nominating Commission

(Garfield, Rio Blanco, and Pitkin Counties)

Updated: February 2026

Name

Beth Klein

Nicole VandeBoom
James Fosnaught
Blanca O’Leary
Chris McDowell
VACANT

Samuel Crary

Party Atty. or Non-

c U Cc C C

Atty

Attorney
Non-Atty
Atty

Non-Atty
Non-Atty
Non-Atty

Attorney

Term Start Term End

01/10/25
01/01/25
02/06/26
01/01/20
01/01/23

01/01/22

12/31/30
12/31/30
12/31/31
12/31/25
12/31/28

12/31/27

County of
Residence

Garfield
Pitkin
Garfield
Pitkin
Garfield
Rio Blanco

Garfield



