

Ninth Judicial District Nominating Commission

(Garfield, Rio Blanco, and Pitkin Counties)

Updated: February 2026

Name	Party	Atty. or Non-Atty	Term Start	Term End	County of Residence
Beth Klein	U	Attorney	01/10/25	12/31/30	Garfield
Nicole VandeBoom	U	Non-Atty	01/01/25	12/31/30	Pitkin
James Fosnaught	U	Atty	02/06/26	12/31/31	Garfield
Blanca O'Leary	D	Non-Atty	01/01/20	12/31/25	Pitkin
Chris McDowell	U	Non-Atty	01/01/23	12/31/28	Garfield
VACANT		Non-Atty			Rio Blanco
Samuel Crary	D	Attorney	01/01/22	12/31/27	Garfield